



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2025**

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
COMMISSIONER**

**VERSUS**

**SUNAND SHRAVAN BHAMARE**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2025**

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE THROUGH  
ITS COMMISSIONER**

**VERSUS**

**GANPAT MARUTI MANGIDKAR**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2025**

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
COMMISSIONER**

**VERSUS**

**BHILA HARI SONAWANE**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2025**

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE THROUGH  
ITS COMMISSIONER**

**VERSUS**

**ONKAR SOMA KOLI**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2025**

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
COMMISSIONER**

**VERSUS**

**DINKAR DAULAT BAGUL**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2025**

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
COMMISSIONER**

**VERSUS**  
PRABHAKAR RAMDAS SHIMPI

**AND**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2025**

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
COMMISSIONER

**VERSUS**  
KARMA KALU GAIKWAD

**AND**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 7509 OF 2025**

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
COMMISSIONER

**VERSUS**  
SANTOSH SUBHASH GHATI

**AND**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2025**

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
COMMISSIONER

**VERSUS**  
BHALCHANDRA PANDIT KHAROTE

...  
Mr. Nilesh N. Desale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 01<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. leave to amend.
2. Amendment to be carried out within period of three days from today.
3. Stand over to 07.07.2025, in urgent category.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)**  
**JUDGE**