



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2025

**THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER
VERSUS
DINKAR DAULAT BAGUL**

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7509 OF 2025
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2025**

...
Mr. L. J. Mahajan h/f Mr. Nilesh N. Desale, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 07th JULY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

. At the request of Mr. Mahajan, learned Advocate holding for
Mr. Desale, learned Advocate appearing for petitioner, stand over
to 21.07.2025, as a last chance, in same category.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**