

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2025

The Dhule Municipal Corporation Through Its Commissioner

VERSUS

Sunand Shraavan Bhamare

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Desale Nilesh N.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2025

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2025

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2025

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2025

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2025

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2025

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 7509 OF 2025

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2025

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 21, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week.
2. Stand over to 04.08.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)