



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER

VERSUS

GANPAT MARUTI MANGIDKAR

...

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DHULE THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER

VERSUS

ONKAR SOMA KOLI

...

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER
VERSUS

PRABHAKAR RAMDAS SHIMPI

...

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER
VERSUS

KARMA KALU GAIKWAD

...

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER
VERSUS

BHALCHANDRA PANDIT KHAROTE

...

1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER
VERSUS

SUNAND SHRAVAN BHAMARE

...

1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER
VERSUS

BHILA HARI SONAWANE

...

1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER
VERSUS

DINKAR DAULAT BAGUL

...

1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7509 OF 2025

THE DHULE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER

VERSUS

SANTOSH SUBHASH GHATI

...

Advocate for the Petitioners in all the matters : Mr. Desale Nilesh N.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : August 26, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.9.2025. Notice to indicate that the matters would be disposed of finally at admission stage.
2. List the matters after fresh admission matters are over.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/